Representatives who voted against
HB-972
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Name

Jeffrey Elmore
Mark Brody
Michael Speciale
Susan C. Fisher
Larry G. Pittman
Carl Ford

Larry D. Hall

Paul Luebke

Jeff Collins

Dana Bumgardner
John A. Torbett
Pricey Harrison
Dan Bishop

Tricia Ann Cotham
Justin P. Burr
Rick Catlin (Resigned)
Chris Millis

Verla Insko

Kyle Hall

Rosa U. Gill

Party
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Republican

Democrat
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Vote
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

District
94
55
3
114
82
76
29
30
25
109
108
57
104
100
67
20
16
56
91
33

Counties
Alleghany, Wilkes
Anson, Union
Beaufort, Craven, Pamlico
Buncombe
Cabarrus

Cabarrus, Rowan
Durham

Durham

Franklin, Nash
Gaston

Gaston

Guilford
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Montgomery, Stanly
New Hanover
Onslow, Pender
Orange
Rockingham, Stokes
Wake



